Terms and Conditions

Welcome to The Connector. Community Program!

By participating in our Community Program, you agree to follow these Terms and Conditions. These terms ensure a productive, secure, mutually beneficial relationship between you and us, The Connector. BV, a company with its principal place of business at Edelzangerslaan 7, Kessel-lo, Belgium.

1. Expectation

As a Community member, you don't have to participate in any of the events we are organising. However, your introduction to one of our fast-scaling companies could benefit many people within your network. We are asking you to spend little time, but instead, we would like you to focus on low-hanging fruits that create a win-win situation for all.

2. Introduction of Potential Customers

As an Introducer, your role is to identify and introduce potential customers ("Prospects") who may be interested in purchasing The Connector. BV's products or services. Your introduction should be able to establish a connection between the Prospect and The Connector. BV, facilitating a potential sale.

3. Commission Structure

- Revenue Commission: The Connector. BV agrees to pay a commission of fifty per cent (50%) of the net commission revenue received from sales to buyers you successfully introduced.
- Recurring Revenue Commission: You will earn a ten per cent (10%) commission on monthly recurring revenues from new customers you introduce.
- Reverse Commission: If The Connector. BV introduces you to business (like consultancy missions), and you agree to pay The Connector. BV a commission of ten per cent (10%) of the generated business.

3. Payment Terms

Commissions are paid within 30 days following the month payment from the Prospect is received. The commission is payable only upon The Connector. BV's receipt of full payment from the Prospect. No commission is due if the Prospect fails to make payment.

4. Relationship Duration and Termination

These terms are effective upon your acceptance and continue indefinitely until either party is terminated.

5. Confidentiality

You agree not to disclose any confidential information related to The Connector. BV's products, services, or business strategies without prior written consent.

We are excited to collaborate with you.